
N A T I O N A L  F O C A L  P O I N T S

Ms. Klodiana Marika

Albania

Klodiana.Marika@turizmi.gov.al

Ms. Helena Brown

Antigua and Barbuda

helena.jefferybrown@ab.gov.ag

Ms. Melissa Cotteri l l

Australia

melissa.cotteri l l@dcceew.gov.au

Ms. Gabriele Obermayr

Austria

Gabriele.Obermayr@bmk.gv.at

Ms. Noor Ebrahim Abdul la 

Bahrain

nabdul la@sce.gov.bh

Mr. Jahidul Kabir

Bangladesh

jahidulkabirbfd@gmail .com

Ms. Catherine Debruyne

Belgium

catherine.debruyne@spw.wallonie.be

Mr. Augustin Orou Mati lo

Benin

matilorou@yahoo.fr

Mr. Sonam Wangdi

Bhutan

sonamwangdi@moenr.gov.bt

Ms. Kebaabetswe Keoagile

Botswana 

kebkeoagile@gov.bw

Mr. Moumouni Ouedraogo

Burkina Faso

ouedmoumounius@gmail .com

kebkeoagile@gmail .com

Dr. Hak Mao

Cambodia

hak.mao@moe.gov.kh

Mr. Olaf Jensen

Canada

olaf. jensen@ec.gc.ca

M. Abaya Abdramane Ahmat

Chad

abayafi ls2@gmail .com

maohakccd.se@gmail .com
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N A T I O N A L  F O C A L  P O I N T S

Mr. Mohamed Marzouk

Comoros

marzoukmohamed493@gmail .com

Mr. Halatoa Fua

Cook Islands

halatoa.fua@cookislands.gov.ck

Mr. Tepaeru Herrmann

tepaeru.herrmann@cookislands.gov.ck

Ms. Eugenia Arguedas

Costa Rica

eugenia.arguedas@sinac.go.cr

Mr. Guido Saborio

guido.saborio.r@gmail .com

Ms. Yémou Jeanne N'Tain

Côte d'Ivoire

ntainjeanne@yahoo.fr

Mr. Despo Zavrou

Cyprus

dzavrou@environment.moa.gov.cy

Ms. Eliska Rolfova

Czech Republic

eliska.rolfova@mzp.cz

Mrs. Eva Pitta

epitta@environment.moa.gov.cy

Ms. Nathia Brandtberg

Demark

nathb@mim.dk

Dr. Reginald Thomas

Dominica

psagriculture@dominica.gov.dm

Mr. Andres Factos

Ecuador

andres.factos@ambiente.gob.ec

Mr. Mostafa Fouda

Egypt

drfoudamos@gmail .com

Dr. Melesse Maryo

Ethiopia

melessedevid@gmail .com

Ms. Karin Zaunberger

European Union

Karin.Zaunberger@ec.europa.eu

Ms. Paulina Stowhas

Chile

pstowhas@mma.gob.cl

Mr. Eduardo Mc Ausland

Colombia

eduardo.mcausland@cancil leria.gov.co
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N A T I O N A L  F O C A L  P O I N T S

Ms. Marina Weissenberg

Finland

marina.weissenberg@ym.fi

Ms. Adele Fardoux

France

adele.fardoux@diplomatie.gouv.fr

Ms. Marine Malacain

marine.malacain@developpement-durable.gouv.fr

M. Stanislas Stephen Mouba

Gabon

dgdgepn.gabon@gmail .com

Ms. Tsayi Mouvagha

tsayimouvagha@gmail .com 

Mr. Kawsu Jammeh

Gambia

jammeh.kawsu@gmail .com

Ms. Irine Lomashvil i

Georgia

Irine.Lomashvil i@mepa.gov.ge

Ms. Teona Karchava

teonakarchava@yahoo.com

Ms. Warthene Puvanarajah

Germany

Warthane.Puvanarajah2@bmuv.bund.de

Ms. Emleyne Whanson

Ghana

emelyne.whanson@mesti.gov.gh

Ms. Aria St-Louis

Grenada

hodenv@cre.gov.gd

Mr. José Echeverria

Guatemala

jose.echeverria@conap.gob.gt

Ms. Lesl ie Ojeda

melisa.ojeda@conap.gob.gt

Mr. Ahmed Toure

Guinea

ahmedtoure380@gmail .com

Dr. Justino Biao

Guinea-Bissau

justinobiai. ibap@gmail .com
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N A T I O N A L  F O C A L  P O I N T S

Mr. Bi lal  Qteshat

Jordan

bqtishat@yahoo.com

Mr. Rinat Nurgazin

Kazakhstan 

r.nurgazin@ecogeo.gov.kz

Faith Nyokabi Wambugu

Kenya

nyokabiwambugu@gmail .com

Mr. Eric Schauls

Luxembourg

Eric.Schauls@mev.etat. lu

Ms. Muhsina Abdulrahman

Maldives

muhsina.abdulrahman@environment.gov.mv

Ms. Camila Zepeda Lizama

Mexico

czepeda@sre.gob.mx

Ms. Céline Van Klaveren

Monaco

cevanklaveren@gouv.mc

Ms. Arina Maras

Montenegro

arina.maras@mepg.gov.me

Mr. Mohamed Harun

Mozambique

mohamed.harun@gmail .com

Ms. Sanne Kruid

Netherlands

s.kruid@minlnv.nl

Ms. Sikeade Oluwakemi Egbuwalo

Nigeria

sikeadeegbuwalo@gmail .com

Mr. Gaute Voigt-Hanssen

Norway

Gaute.Voigt-Hanssen@kld.dep.no

Mr. Shri  Tanmay Kumar

India

tanmay.kumar-rj@gov.in

Ms. Ana Trak

Israel

anatrak@sviva.gov.i l

Ms. Gi l l ian Guthrie

Jamaica

GILLIAN.GUTHRIE@mhurecc.gov.jm

Mr. Hideki Kawai

Japan

HIDEKI_KAWAI@env.go.jp
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N A T I O N A L  F O C A L  P O I N T S

Ms. Florentina Petcu

Romania

f lorentina.petcu@mmediu.ro

Ms. Peseta Noumea Simi

Samoa

noumea@mfat.gov.ws

Mr. Bocar Thiam

Senegal

thiambocar2004@yahoo.fr

Ms. Jelena Ducic

Serbia

je lena.ducic@eko.gov.rs

Ms. Indira Gamatis 

Seychelles

i .gamatis@env.gov.sc

Younghun Cho

Republic of Korea

0huni@korea.kr

Seungkeon Youm

ysk123@korea.kr

Ms. Kamil Kysela

Slovakia

kamil.kysela@enviro.gov.sk

Ms. Petra Korbiniova

petra.korbiniova@enviro.gov.sk

Mr. Andrej Bibic

Slovania

andrej.bibic@gov.si

Ms. Inga Turk

inga.turk@gov.si

Ms. Adel le Lukes Isechal

Palau

adel le.isechal@gmail .com

Ms. Digna Barsal lo de Leon

Panama

dbarsal lo@miambiente.gob.pa

Ms. Joan Yang

joanyang99@gmail .com

Ms. Roxana Solis

Peru

rsolis@minam.gob.pe

Ms. Jhorace Engay-Tupas

Philippines

jhorace.tupas@bmb.gov.ph
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N A T I O N A L  F O C A L  P O I N T S

Ms. Lupe Matoto

Tonga

lupe.matoto@gmail .com

Ms. Maire Hinds

Trinidad and Tobago

marie.hinds@planning.gov.tt

Mr. Obaid Al Shamsi

United Arab Emirates

oaalshamsi@moccae.gov.ae

Ms. Jennifer Shinen 

United States

ShinenJL@state.gov

Ms. Touasi Tiwok

Vanuatu

ttiwok@vanuatu.gov.vu

Ms. Helen McGarry

United Kingdom

Helen.McGarry@defra.gov.uk

Ms. Jessica Dark

jessica.dark@defra.gov.uk

Ms. Megan Peiler

PeilerMM@state.gov

Ms. Rolenas Baereleo

rbaereleo@vanuatu.gov.vu

Mrs. Ida Reuterswärd

Sweden

ida.reutersward@regeringskansliet.se

Mr. Niklaus Wagner

Switzerland

niklaus.wagner@bafu.admin.ch

Mr. J iravat Ratosoontorn

Thailand

j iravat_r@hotmail .com

Ms. Lydia Atutonu

Togo

lydia_atutonu@yahoo.fr

j iravat.r@gmail .com

Abdirashid Artan

Somalia

artan@moecc.gov.so

Ms. Noelia Val lejo

Spain

NVallejo@miteco.es

ccrashka@gmail .com
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